House Municipal Government & Housing 

(Providence) 

It is enacted by the General Assembly as follows: 

SECTION 1. The city of Providence is hereby authorized, in addition to authority 1 

previously granted, to issue bonds up to an amount not exceeding twenty-five million dollars 2 

($25,000,000) from time to time under its corporate name and seal or a facsimile of such seal. The 3 

bonds of each issue may be issued in the form of serial bonds or term bonds or a combination 4 

thereof and shall be payable either by maturity of principal in the case of serial bonds or by 5